

PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJECTS LIMITED

REGD OFFICE: 'THE FALCON HOUSE' NO 1 MAIN GUARD CROSS ROAD, BANGALORE - 560 001
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2013

PART I

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-13 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-13 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-12 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-13 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-12 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-13 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations						
	Sale of Projects and Property Income (net)	47,225	49,571	22,329	96,796	44,005	147,789
	Other Operating Income	305	257	1,812	562	2,054	3,448
	Total Income from operations (net)	47,530	49,828	24,141	97,358	46,059	151,237
2	Expenses						
	(a) Purchase of stock of units	133	-	-	133	574	574
	(b) (Increase)/Decrease of units in completed projects/Work in progress projects	(2,899)	1,960	(12,155)	(939)	(28,868)	(29,005)
	(c) Cost of projects and Other operating expenses	33,348	31,151	26,198	64,499	54,514	124,713
	(d) Employee benefits expenses	2,570	2,338	1,772	4,908	3,366	8,362
	(e) Depreciation and amortization expense	831	798	826	1,629	1,596	3,296
	(f) Other Expenses	2,511	1,488	1,076	3,999	2,187	4,858
	Total expenses	36,494	37,735	17,717	74,229	33,369	112,798
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	11,036	12,093	6,424	23,129	12,690	38,439
4	Other Income	2,881	3,103	1,949	5,984	4,667	9,393
5	Profit from ordinary activities before Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	13,917	15,196	8,373	29,113	17,357	47,832
6	Finance Costs	2,654	2,568	1,907	5,222	4,305	8,972
7	Profit from ordinary activities after Finance Costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	11,263	12,628	6,466	23,891	13,052	38,860
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	11,263	12,628	6,466	23,891	13,052	38,860
10	Tax expense	3,501	3,962	1,897	7,463	3,555	11,253
11	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax(9-10)	7,762	8,666	4,569	16,428	9,497	27,607
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period (11-12)	7,762	8,666	4,569	16,428	9,497	27,607
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs.10/- each)	35,000	35,000	32,807	35,000	32,807	35,000
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	235,840
16	Earnings Per Share^a						
	a) Basic	2.22	2.48	1.39	4.69	2.89	8.32
	b) Diluted	2.22	2.48	1.39	4.69	2.89	8.32
	See accompanying notes to financial results						

* Not annualised for quarter

PART II - Select information for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2013	As at			As at		As at
	30-Sep-13 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-13 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-12 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-13 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-12 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-13 (Audited)
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1 Public Shareholding						
- Number of shares	87,500,000	87,500,000	65,573,770	87,500,000	65,573,770	87,500,000
- Percentage of shareholding	25%	25%	20%	25%	20%	25%
2 Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
a) Pledged/Encumbered						
- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non-encumbered						
- Number of Shares	262,500,000	262,500,000	262,500,000	262,500,000	262,500,000	262,500,000
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	75%	75%	80%	75%	80%	75%

B Number of complaints received from investors/shareholders for the quarter ended on 30 September, 2013

Pending at the beginning of the quarter		Nil
Received during the quarter		5
Disposed of during the quarter		5
Pending at the end of the quarter		Nil



PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJECTS LIMITED
REGD OFFICE: 'THE FALCON HOUSE' NO 1 MAIN GUARD CROSS ROAD, BANGALORE - 560 001
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2013

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars		As at 30-Sep-13 (Unaudited)	As at 31-Mar-13 (Audited)
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholder's Funds		
	(a) Share Capital	35,000	35,000
	(b) Reserve and Surplus	252,268	235,840
	Sub-total- Shareholder's funds	287,268	270,840
2	Share application money pending allotment	-	-
3	Non-Current Liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	15,598	16,945
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	1,331	1,192
	(c) Other Long-term liabilities	3,853	3,080
	(d) Long-term provisions	406	413
	Sub-total- Non-current liabilities	21,188	21,630
4	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	146,451	135,590
	(b) Trade payables	27,205	33,194
	(c) Other current liabilities	162,197	136,872
	(d) Short-term provisions	8,101	10,981
	Sub-total-Current liabilities	343,954	316,637
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	652,410	609,107
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-current Assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets	61,363	58,356
	(b) Non-current Investments	99,486	98,914
	(c) Long term loans and advances	121,255	85,030
	(d) Other non-current assets	4,072	2,614
	Sub-total-Non-current assets	286,176	244,914
2	Current Assets		
	(a) Current investments	19,127	8,540
	(b) Inventories	149,985	149,046
	(c) Trade Receivables	71,477	76,529
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	23,042	37,831
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	99,210	87,672
	(f) Other current assets	3,393	4,575
	Sub-total-Current assets	366,234	364,193
	TOTAL - ASSETS	652,410	609,107

1 The above unaudited results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2013 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7 November, 2013.

2 Segmental information

The company operates within a single business segment which constitutes real estate development and letting out of developed properties. The Company operates only in India and hence there is no other geographical segment. Hence no separate disclosure of segment information as per Accounting Standard-17 is made.

3 The figures of the previous period/ year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to confirm to the current period classification.

On behalf of Board of Directors


Irfan Razack
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Bangalore
Date: 7 November, 2013

